



\$~R-5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 798/2017

NANHE SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with Ms. Amisha Dahiya,
Advts.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

04.11.2025

1. The file is taken up today from the category of 'Regular Matters'.
2. On 25.10.2017, the matter was sent to the category of 'Regular Matters' and the sentence awarded to the petitioner was suspended.
3. No one appeared on behalf of the petitioner, when the matter was taken up.
4. Issue Court notice to the petitioner and his surety, as well as to the learned counsel for the petitioner, as well as through the concerned IO/SHO, returnable for the next date of hearing. Report in this regard be placed before this Court, prior to the next date of hearing.
5. Let the Trial Court Record, if not sent, be sent to this Court, in digitized form, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing. The learned Principal District and Sessions Judge concerned will ensure that the



Trial Court Record is sent to this Court, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.

6. List on 06.12.2025.
7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 4, 2025/A