



\$~20

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 798/2017

NANHE SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Digam Singh Dagar, APP for the State.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**06.12.2025**

%

1. The file is taken up today from the category of 'Regular Matters'.
2. No one was present on behalf of the petitioner, when the matter was taken up for hearing.
3. As per the report of the SHO concerned, the surety of the petitioner has unfortunately passed away. Let factum of the death of surety of the petitioner be verified. The petitioner is unserved as he has left the last known address.
4. The learned counsel of the petitioner has already passed away, as per the report of the process server.
5. In these circumstances, let the matter be listed for further proceedings on 17.01.2026.
6. In the meantime, the SHO concerned is directed to make further efforts to serve the petitioner.



7. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

**DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J**

**DECEMBER 06, 2025/zp**

*td*