



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 798/2017**

NANHE SINGHPetitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for
the State alongwith SI Akanksha,
PS.: Parliament Street.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

17.01.2026

%

1. Petitioner appearing in person submits that he wish to engage a lawyer from Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee (*DHCLSC*).
2. As such, he may contact Mr. Anuj Kapoor (+91-8130324433) Standing Counsel, Delhi High Court Legal Services Committee (*DHCLSC*) for representing him as per the terms and conditions of the DHCLSC.
3. Renotify on 12.05.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 17, 2026/bh